
Hardee’s Scramble – Fall 2024

As Of Total Total Games

12/19/24 – Week 15 Points Average Handicap Pins Bowled

David Sproles 62 154 41 6937 45

Mike Vaughan 61.5 205 0 9250 45

Ronnie Crawford 61.5 131 62 5916 45

Rick Salyer 58 197 2 8889 45

Jeff McKinney 57 187 11 8419 45

Jay Hamblen 54 163 33 6874 42

Gene Edwards 54 197 2 7708 39

Jack Thomas 51.5 149 45 6267 42

Ron McCarley 51 178 19 5893 33

Gail Guy 47 166 30 6986 42

Eddie Guy 46 195 4 8784 45

Vickie McCarley 46 140 54 5883 42

James VanDusen 45 187 11 5619 30

Ron Blanton 45 175 22 4219 24

Terry Kellam 43 167 29 5536 33

Debbie Vaughan 42 152 43 6422 42

James Robinette 42 152 43 5486 36

Peggy White 39 153 42 5511 36

Lou Buckley 38 129 63 4259 33

Ronnie Larkins 38 145 49 3924 27

Johnny Easterling 37 162 34 5373 33

Sandra Vaughn 34.5 139 54 4591 33

Arlene Sears 33 156 39 5164 33

Theresa Crawford 33 146 48 4844 33

Harold Carson 31 144 50 5654 39

RD Cockrell 31 172 25 5164 30

Lee McEuen 31 120 72 3247 27

Wayne McGee 31 173 24 3642 21

Carolyn Larkins 30 141 53 4246 30

Dennis von Ting 29 187 11 3942 21

Phyllis Large 28 140 54 2959 21

Ed Irwin 27 181 17 4896 27

Jennie Carter 23 149 45 4926 33

Ryan Hoff 23 171 26 3604 21

Chuck Culberson 21 158 37 2853 18

Larry Maxwell 21 186 12 2792 15

Betty Curci 17 116 75 2446 21

Diane LaPorte 15 121 71 2181 18

Dick Naegele 12 135 58 2034 15

George Reese Sr 9 144 50 1297 9

Bonnie McCusker 2 121 71 364 3

NEMO 161 35
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Thursday   10:00 am Lanes 1 - 16Warpath Lanes
USBC Certification:

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Men Scratch Game 247 Eddie Guy 246 Gene Edwards 225 Michael Vaughan
Scratch Series 646 Gene Edwards 628 Eddie Guy 610 Ron Blanton

Handicap Game 252 Eddie Guy 249 Gene Edwards 245 James Robinette
Handicap Series 688 Ron Blanton 685 Ronnie Crawford 662 Lou Buckley

Women Scratch Game 192 Jennie Carter 187 Gail Guy 175 Peggy White
Scratch Series 525 Jennie Carter 523 Gail Guy 475 Debbie Vaughan

Handicap Game 240 Jennie Carter 218 Gail Guy 218 Peggy White
Handicap Series 669 Jennie Carter 616 Gail Guy 604 Debbie Vaughan

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 30 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 268 Gene Edwards 256 Rick Salyer 256 Michael Vaughan
Scratch Series 723 Michael Vaughan 668 Eddie Guy 654 Rick Salyer

Handicap Game 273 Harold Carson 268 Gene Edwards 262 J.E. Hamblen
262 Rick Salyer

Handicap Series 723 Michael Vaughan 689 Eddie Guy 685 Ronnie Crawford

Women Scratch Game 214 Gail Guy 211 Debbie Vaughan 210 Peggy White
Scratch Series 580 Peggy White 563 Gail Guy 536 Debbie Vaughan

Handicap Game 257 Sandra Vaughn 253 Theresa Crawford 253 Peggy White
Handicap Series 709 Peggy White 689 Carolyn Larkins 671 Sandra Vaughn

Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages
Men 205.56 Michael Vaughan 197.64 Gene Edwards 197.53 Rick Salyer
Women 166.33 Gail Guy 156.48 Arlene Sears 153.08 Peggy White
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z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Ron Blanton 175 22 4219 24 222 610 242 688 198 204 208 610 688
Lou Buckley 129 63 4259 33 175 464 242 662 164 159 141 464 662
Harold Carson 144 50 5654 39 222 489 273 621 0 0
R.D. Cockrell 172 25 5164 30 218 586 245 661 0 0
Terry Cradic bk179 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ronnie Crawford 131 62 5916 45 182 496 247 685 155 164 177 496 685
Don Crismond bk146 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chuck Culberson 158 37 2853 18 194 534 244 668 146 138 189 473 584
Johnny R. Easterling 162 34 5373 33 203 568 238 640 167 159 146 472 571
Gary Edens bk133 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gene Edwards 197 2 7708 39 268 646 268 655 246 226 174 646 655
Tommy Fannon bk230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eddie Guy 195 4 8784 45 247 668 253 689 182 199 247 628 643
J.E. Hamblen 163 33 6874 42 236 577 262 655 161 154 183 498 597
Ryan Hoff 171 26 3604 21 235 558 261 660 0 0
Ed Irwin 181 17 4896 27 213 626 234 686 0 0
Terry Kellam 167 29 5536 33 222 537 255 629 0 0
Tony Kilgore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ronnie H. Larkins 145 49 3924 27 208 481 261 692 0 0
Tom Lilley bk170 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
Larry J. Maxwell 186 12 2792 15 245 633 262 684 0 0
Ron McCarley 178 19 5893 33 235 572 258 641 182 160 192 534 591
Wayne McGee 173 24 3642 21 231 583 259 667 148 195 138 481 547
Jeff McKinney 187 11 8419 45 246 604 260 646 191 157 191 539 572
Dick Naegele 135 58 2034 15 168 449 225 632 0 0
Danny Owens bk126 66 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Presnell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Reese Sr 144 50 1297 9 178 452 223 587 146 136 124 406 544
James Robinette 152 43 5486 36 201 524 245 680 150 127 201 478 610
Rick Salyer 197 2 8889 45 256 654 262 672 183 181 193 557 560
Steven Shelton bk190 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
David C. Sproles 154 41 6937 45 203 515 243 641 153 143 154 450 573
Jack Thomas 149 45 6267 42 204 518 254 668 171 126 120 417 552
George Valladares bk136 57 0 0 0 0 0 0
James VanDusen 187 11 5619 30 234 639 245 681 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Michael Vaughan 205 0 9250 45 256 723 256 723 225 164 201 590 590
Dennis von Ting 187 11 3942 21 247 660 264 711 0 0
Thomas Winebarger bk193 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Rhonda Boling bk145 49 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jennie Carter 149 45 4926 33 202 525 248 669 150 183 192 525 669
Theresa Crawford 146 48 4844 33 197 493 253 661 0 0
Peggy Crow bk138 55 0 0 0 0 0 0
Betty Curci 116 75 2446 21 168 438 249 681 102 112 110 324 546
Ann Easterling bk113 78 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gail M. Guy 166 30 6986 42 214 563 247 662 163 187 173 523 616
Diane LaPorte 121 71 2181 18 169 392 235 596 0 0
Phyllis Large 140 54 2959 21 175 488 231 656 0 0
Carolyn J. Larkins 141 53 4246 30 196 506 250 689 0 0
Alma Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vickie McCarley 140 54 5883 42 186 453 244 627 140 137 154 431 593
Bonnie McCusker 121 71 364 3 130 364 201 577 0 0
Lee McEuen 120 72 3247 27 174 393 248 612 124 106 119 349 565
Arlene Sears 156 39 5164 33 199 530 240 648 0 0
Debbie Vaughan 152 43 6422 42 211 536 252 659 147 155 173 475 604
Sandra Vaughn 139 54 4591 33 195 485 257 671 0 0
Tisha von Ting bk111 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peggy White 153 42 5511 36 210 580 253 709 175 139 159 473 602
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Thursday     10:00 am Warpath Lanes
Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15

Lane 1 16 - Team 16   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Lane 2 8 - Team 8   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Lane 3 14 - Team 14   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Lane 4 5 - Team 5   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Lane 5 10 - Team 10   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Betty Curci 117 74 102 112 110 324 546
Rick Salyer 198 1 183 181 193 557 560

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 285 293 303 881 881

Handicap 75 75 75 225
Total 360 368 378 881 1106

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Lane 6 2 - Team 2   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lou Buckley 126 66 164 159 141 464 662
Gene Edwards 196 3 246 226 174 646 655

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 410 385 315 1110 1110

Handicap 69 69 69 207
Total 479 454 384 1110 1317

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0
Lane 7 9 - Team 9   Week 15  12/19/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Wayne McGee 175 22 148 195 138 481 547
Eddie Guy 194 5 182 199 247 628 643

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 330 394 385 1109 1109

Handicap 27 27 27 81
Total 357 421 412 1109 1190

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Lane 8 7 - Team 7   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jennie Carter 146 48 150 183 192 525 669
J.E. Hamblen 163 33 161 154 183 498 597

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 311 337 375 1023 1023

Handicap 81 81 81 243
Total 392 418 456 1023 1266

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 2.0 5.0 5.0
Lane 9 4 - Team 4   Week 15  12/19/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
George Reese Sr 148 46 146 136 124 406 544
Debbie Vaughan 152 43 147 155 173 475 604

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 293 291 297 881 881

Handicap 89 89 89 267
Total 382 380 386 881 1148

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 0.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 10 6 - Team 6   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jack Thomas 150 45 171 126 120 417 552
Chuck Culberson 158 37 146 138 189 473 584

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 317 264 309 890 890

Handicap 82 82 82 246
Total 399 346 391 890 1136

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 2.0 4.0 4.0
Lane 11 3 - Team 3   Week 15  12/19/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Gail M. Guy 165 31 163 187 173 523 616
Ron Blanton 171 26 198 204 208 610 688

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 361 391 381 1133 1133

Handicap 57 57 57 171
Total 418 448 438 1133 1304

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 2.0 7.0 7.0

Lane 12 1 - Team 1   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Vickie McCarley 139 54 140 137 154 431 593
Ron McCarley 178 19 182 160 192 534 591

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 322 297 346 965 965

Handicap 73 73 73 219
Total 395 370 419 965 1184

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Lane 13 12 - Team 12   Week 15  12/19/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
James Robinette 151 44 150 127 201 478 610
Jeff McKinney 187 11 191 157 191 539 572

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 341 284 392 1017 1017

Handicap 55 55 55 165
Total 396 339 447 1017 1182

Team Points Won 0.0 0.0 2.0 3.0 3.0

Lane 14 15 - Team 15   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Peggy White 152 43 175 139 159 473 602
Johnny R. Easterling 163 33 167 159 146 472 571

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 342 298 305 945 945

Handicap 76 76 76 228
Total 418 374 381 945 1173

Team Points Won 2.0 2.0 0.0 4.0 4.0
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Thursday     10:00 am Warpath Lanes
Lane 15 11 - Team 11   Week 15  12/19/2024

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
David C. Sproles 154 41 153 143 154 450 573
Ronnie Crawford 129 63 155 164 177 496 685

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 308 307 331 946 946

Handicap 104 104 104 312
Total 412 411 435 946 1258

Team Points Won 0.0 2.0 2.0 5.0 5.0

Lane 16 13 - Team 13   Week 15  12/19/2024
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lee McEuen 120 72 124 106 119 349 565
Michael Vaughan 206 0 225 164 201 590 590

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 349 270 320 939 939

Handicap 72 72 72 216
Total 421 342 392 939 1155

Team Points Won 2.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0
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